SENIOR LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025 SRR
Solo Dance Ladies Seniores
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Nation Points SD FD
1 ROBERTA SASSO ITA 151.92 | 1 3
2 | ERIKA ALARCON ANISIMOFF PAR 149.62 2 2
3 | GABRIELLA GIRALDI BRA 146.20 4 1
4 | MIREIA MONTILLA SANCHEZ ESP 139.94 | 7 4
5 | MARIA PAULINA PEREZ coL 138.83 5 5
6 | JESSICA GAUDY USA 137.18 | 3 6
7 | LAILA OZUNA PAR 13493 | 6 | 10
8 | LETiCIA BARBOSA BRA 132,12 10 8
9 | MARIA MUNOZ coL 131.64 T 9
10 | DELFINA VELJANOVICH ARG 13054 12 | 7
11 | PALMIRA SEEGER SUAREZ GER 128.33 | 8 n
12 | LISA WELIK GER 124.78 15
13 | CAMILA BELEN TELLO ARG 122,02 1% | 13
14 | LUISA SCHERF GER 120.68 | 17 | 12
15 | MARTINA ALTERIO ARG 120.39 | 15 | 14
16 DELFINA ESMAIL ARG 117.84 16 | 17
17 | ISABELLA LATORRE BRA 116.37 18 | 16
18  GIULIA PANINI ITA 113.55 | 13 | 18
STELA ROCHA BRA 49.78 19
FLORENCIA ACUNA VALLEJOS PAR 48.68 20
JULIETA DORIA PAR 46.90 21
CONSTANZA VALENZUELA CHI 46.53 22
EDUARDA ROCHA URU 43.61 23
FABIANA DIAZ CHI 39.45 24
BRUNA GIMENEZ URU 36.37 25
CAMILA SOTO CHI 33.63 26
KARA O'GORMAN AUS 31.67 | 27
LAURA CAMERON AUS 29.58 | 28
LUCIA RUIZ URU 28.08 | 29
RENATA ORDENES CHI 21.57 30
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SENIOR LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Pl. Name

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

RESULTS DETAILS

GABRIELLA GIRALDI
ERIKA ALARCON ANISIMOFF

ROBERTA SASSO

MIREIA MONTILLA SANCHEZ

JESSICA GAUDY

DELFINA VELJANOVICH

LETICIA BARBOSA

MARIA MUNOZ
10  LAILA OZUNA

1
2
3
4
5 | MARIA PAULINA PEREZ
6
7
8
9

11 PALMIRA SEEGER SUAREZ

12 | LUISA SCHERF

13  CAMILA BELEN TELLO

14 MARTINA ALTERIO

15 | LISA WELIK

16 ISABELLA LATORRE

17 DELFINA ESMAIL

18  GIULIA PANINI

Event Manager ws

Specialist ws

Assistant ws

Referee ws

Judge 2 PAR

Judge 4 BRA
9/4/2025

GIANNI TILOTTI

NICOLA GENCHI Data Operator
LUCIANA MUNAFO Controller
NOEL SALAZAR Judge1

ADA AMARILLA Judge 3
DIOGO SILVA Judge 5

WS
WS
CHI
ARG
ITA

Nation TES PCS

BRA 41.70  42.68
PAR 40.46 43.89
ITA 38.27 | 45.60
ESP 39.60 40.08
CoL 36.54  40.52
USA 38.21  36.52
ARG 38.16 @ 36.30
BRA 35.99 38.23
CoL 35.93  38.26
PAR 32.30  40.95
GER 32.16 37.60
GER 37.40  32.06
ARG 33.73 | 34.35
ARG 31.44 35.44
GER 31.57  35.31
BRA 32.77  33.48
ARG 31.51  33.59
ITA 25.83 | 32.93
JIMENA AMEN

GABRYELLA REGINA
FELIPE MATURANA
MAURO BUSTAMANTE
STEFANIA SAVI
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DED

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-1.0
0.0
0.0

Total

84.38
84.35
83.87
79.68
77.06
74.73
74.46
74.22
74.19
73.25
69.76
69.46
68.08
66.88
66.88
65.25
65.10
58.76
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SENIOR LADIES SOLO DANCE @

D
Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025 SKATE

Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 GABRIELLA GIRALDI BRA score  score (factored) Deductions score
41.70 42.68 0.00 84.38
K= Base Scores of
# Executed Element £ Value QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Panel
1 Dance Step ClSq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 140 +2 42 +2 +2 +2 8.90
2 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 200 43 42 42 42 42 11.30
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 +2  +1 +1 +1 0 3.20
4 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 7.00% 033 +1 +1 +1 0 0 7.33
5 Dance Step DSSq4  Dance Step Sequence 9.30 167 42 #1 +2  +1 42 10.97
36.10 41.70
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 825 825 800 825 8.0 8.17
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 825 825 800 7.75 8.0 8.08
Performance/Execution 1.3 850 850 850 800 8.00 8.33
Choreography/Composition 1.3 825 825 825 825 825 8.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.68
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
b [l L Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller WS GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 ERIKA ALARCON ANISIMOFF PAR score score (factored) Deductions score
40.46 43.89 0.00 84.35
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 200 +2 42 2 42 2 11.30
2 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 033 43 +2  +2  +1 # 3.33
3 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 7.50% 093 +2 +2 #1142 8.43
4 Dance Step CiSq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 140  +2 42 +2 0+ +2 8.90
5 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 140 +3  +2 +2 +1 +2 8.50
34.40 40.46
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 850 850 825 825 850 8.42
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 825 850 850 800 850 8.42
Performance/Execution 1.3 875 825 850 7.75 850 8.42
Choreography/Composition 1.3 850 825 875 800 875 8.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.89
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 ROBERTA SASSO ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
38.27 45.60 0.00 83.87
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 200 +3 42 2 42 2 11.30
2 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 140  +2 2 +2  +2  +2 8.50
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 42  +1 42  +1 #1 3.27
4 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 100 +2 42 +2 42 42 6.30
5 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.30% 160 +3 43 +3 +3 43 8.90
32.00 38.27
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 900 875 875 875 850 8.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 850 875 9.00 875 875 8.75
Performance/Execution 1.3 875 875 950 9.00 875 8.83
Choreography/Composition 1.3 875 875 925 875 875 8.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.60
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 MIREIA MONTILLA SANCHEZ ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
39.60 40.08 0.00 79.68
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 070 +1  +1 +1 +1 +2 8.20
2 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 147 +2 0 +2 +1  +2 8.27
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 +1 +1  +2  +1  #1 3.20
4 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 133 +1 +1 +2 +1 +2 10.63
5 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 8.20% 110 +2 42 +1 +2 42 9.30
35.10 39.60
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 775 750 750 7.50 7.50 7.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 750 7.75 7.75 750 7.25 7.58
Performance/Execution 1.3 8.00 800 825 800 7.75 8.00
Choreography/Composition 1.3 7.75 7.75 800 7.75 7.75 7.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.08
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 MARIA PAULINA PEREZ coL score score (factored) Deductions score
36.54 40.52 0.00 77.06
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 093 +2 +2 +1 +1 8.43
2 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 8.00% 077 +1  +2  +H1 +1 42 8.77
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 +2 1 42+ 0 3.27
4 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 117 +2 +1 +2 + +2 8.27
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 070 +2 #1 +1 +1 +1 7.80
32.70 36.54
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 750 800 775 725 775 7.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 7.75 800 7.75 7.25 8.0 7.83
Performance/Execution 1.3 800 825 825 7.75 7.75 8.00
Choreography/Composition 1.3 750 825 8.00 750 7.50 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.52
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist Ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 JESSICA GAUDY USA score score (factored) Deductions score
38.21 36.52 0.00 74.73
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 0 0 +1 0 -1 3.00
2 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 067 +1 0 + 0+ 9.97
3 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 7.30% 060 +1  +1  +1  +1 0 7.90
4 Dance Step CISq3 Cluster Sequence 6.90 0.47 0+ +1 0 7.37
5 Dance Step DSSq4  Dance Step Sequence 9.30 0.67 0 0 +2 # +1 9.97
35.80 38.21
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 700 675 7.00 6.75 750 6.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 725 675 725 650 7.25 7.08
Performance/Execution 1.3 700 650 7.00 6.75 7.0 6.92
Choreography/Composition 1.3 725 650 750 7.00 7.25 747
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.52
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 DELFINA VELJANOVICH ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
38.16 36.30 0.00 74.46
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 070 +2  +1 +1 +1 +1 8.20
2 Dance Traveling Trd4 Traveling 7.30% 110 +2 +2 +1 2 +2 8.40
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013  +1  +1 +1 0 0 3.13
4 Dance Step DSSq4  Dance Step Sequence 9.30 133 +2 #1420+ 0 10.63
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 070 +1  +1 +1 # 0 7.80
34.20 38.16
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 700 675 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.83
Performance/Execution 1.3 725 725 750 6.75 7.25 7.25
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.30
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
PRI G Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 LETICIA BARBOSA BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
35.99 38.23 0.00 74.22
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 41 +1 +1 +1 0 3.20
2 Dance Step CISq3  Cluster Sequence 6.90 070 +2 +#1  +1  +1 + 7.60
3 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 8.20% 093 +1 42  +2 42 0 9.13
4 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 093 +1  +2 42 +1 0 8.03
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 093  +1 +2 +1 +2  +1 8.03
32.30 35.99
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 6.75 7.75 750 7.50 7.00 7.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 700 775 750 725 6.75 7.25
Performance/Execution 1.3 700 800 800 7.50 7.00 7.50
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.75 800 7.75 750 6.75 7.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.23
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 MARIA MUNOZ coL score score (factored) Deductions score
35.93 38.26 0.00 7419
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiSq3 Cluster Sequence 6.90 093 +2 #1 +1 +1 +2 7.83
2 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 093 +2 +2 +1  +1 8.03
3 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 093 +2 +1  +2  +1  # 8.03
4 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 +2 +1 42 +1 0 3.27
5 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 8.00% 077 43  +1 +1 +1 +2 8.77
32.10 35.93
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 750 725 725 750 750 742
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 725 7.00 750 7.00 7.25 717
Performance/Execution 1.3 750 725 775 7.00 7.50 742
Choreography/Composition 1.3 775 700 775 725 7.25 742
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.26
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 LAILA OZUNA PAR score score (factored) Deductions score
32.30 40.95 0.00 73.25
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 117 +2 42 +1 +1 +2 8.67
2 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 093 +2 +1  +1 #1142 8.03
3 Dance Traveling Tr2 Traveling 5.50% 080 -2 -1 43 3 4.70
4 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 033 +2 +2 2+ 3.33
5 Dance Step DSSq3 Dance Step Sequence 7.10 047  +1 +1 0 0 +1 7.57
30.20 32.30
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 775 775 7.00 750 7.75 7.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 775 800 725 7.75 775 7.75
Performance/Execution 1.3 825 825 725 7.75 825 8.08
Choreography/Composition 1.3 800 800 7.50 800 8.00 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.95
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist Ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 PALMIRA SEEGER SUAREZ GER score score (factored) Deductions score
32.16 37.60 0.00 69.76
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 040 41 +1 +1 +1 +1 5.90
2 Dance Step CISq3  Cluster Sequence 6.90 093 +2  +1 0 1 42 7.83
3 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013 +1  +1 42 0 0 3.13
4 Dance Traveling Trd4 Traveling 7.50% 0.00 +1 0 0 0 -1 7.50
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 070 41 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.80
30.00 32.16
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 750 725 7.00 7.00 7.25 717
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 725 750 7.00 6.75 7.0 7.08
Performance/Execution 1.3 750 750 725 6.75 7.50 742
Choreography/Composition 1.3 725 725 750 650 7.25 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.60
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
12 LUISA SCHERF GER score score (factored) Deductions score
37.40 32.06 0.00 69.46
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 047 +1  H 0 0+ 7.57
2 Dance Step CISq3  Cluster Sequence 6.90 070  +1  +1  # 0+ 7.60
3 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 8.20% 060 0 +1 +1  +1 41 8.80
4 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013  +1  +1  +1 0 0 3.13
5 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 100 0 +#1  +1  +1 0+ 10.30
34.50 37.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 575 650 6.00 575 6.75 6.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 550 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.00
Performance/Execution 1.3 575 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.33
Choreography/Composition 1.3 550 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.06
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
13 CAMILA BELEN TELLO ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
33.73 34.35 0.00 68.08
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq4 Cluster Sequence 7.50 070 +1  +1 +1 +1 +1 8.20
2 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 0.23 0+ +1 0 0 7.33
3 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 7.50% 060 +1  +1  +1  +1 0 8.10
4 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 000 0 0+ 0 0 3.00
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 000 0 0 0+ 0 7.10
32.20 33.73
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.42
Performance/Execution 1.3 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.35
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
PRI G Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
14 MARTINA ALTERIO ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
31.44 35.44 0.00 66.88
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq2 Dance Step Sequence 5.50 027 42 0 +1 0 +1 5.77
2 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 +2 +1 +2 +1 +1 3.27
3 Dance Step CISq4  Cluster Sequence 7.50 070  +1  +1  +1  +1 4 8.20
4 Dance Traveling "3 Traveling 6.80% -0.17 0 -2 0 -1 0 6.63
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 047 41 0 +1 0 +1 7.57
29.90 31.44
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 700 650 6.75 6.25 7.0 6.75
Performance/Execution 1.3 700 6.75 7.00 6.75 750 6.92
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.75 6.75 725 6.75 7.25 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.44
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist Ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
15 LISA WELIK GER score score (factored) Deductions score
31.57 35.31 0.00 66.88
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 070 +1 0 +1  + +#1 7.80
2 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 6.00 017 41 0 -1 0 0 5.83
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.00
4 Dance Step CISq3 Cluster Sequence 6.90 047 +1  #1 +1 0 0 7.37
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 047 0 0 +1  +#  # 7.57
30.10 31.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 650 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 6.75 6.75 725 6.00 6.75 6.75
Performance/Execution 1.3 6.75 7.00 750 6.25 6.75 6.83
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.31
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR  ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant WS LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
16 ISABELLA LATORRE BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
32.77 33.48 -1.00 65.25
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 41 +1 +1 +1 0 3.20
2 Dance Step DSSq4  Dance Step Sequence 9.30 100 +#1  +#1 #1 H -1 10.30
3 Dance Step CISq3  Cluster Sequence 6.90 047  +1 0+ +1 - 7.37
4 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 100 42 0 42 + 0 10.30
5 Dance Traveling TrB Traveling 2.50 09 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.60
31.00 32.77
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 625 625 625 625 6.25 6.25
Performance/Execution 1.3 625 625 625 625 6.25 6.25
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.48
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
PRI G Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
17 DELFINA ESMAIL ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
31.51 33.59 0.00 65.10
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq4  Dance Step Sequence 9.30 1.00  +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 10.30
2 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 007 0 +1 42 0 0 3.07
3 Dance Step CISq4  Cluster Sequence 7.50 117 42 #1142 +2 0 8.67
4 Dance Traveling TrB Traveling 2.50 060 -2 0 -2 -3 2 1.90
5 Dance Step ASq3 Art Foot Seq 7.10 047  +1 0 +  # 0 7.57
29.40 31.51
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 625 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.42
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 6.00 650 650 625 6.25 6.33
Performance/Execution 1.3 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.67
Choreography/Composition 1.3 625 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.59
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
PRI G Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Seniores - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
18 GIULIA PANINI ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
25.83 32.93 0.00 58.76
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 047 42 0 +1 # 0 7.57
2 Dance Step CISq2  Cluster Sequence 5.30 033 +1  +1  +# 0 0 5.63
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.00
4 Dance Traveling NLTr 0.00 0.00
5 Dance Step ASq4 Art Foot Seq 9.30 033 1 0 +2 0 0 9.63
24.70 25.83
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.3 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.3 625 625 650 6.50 6.25 6.33
Performance/Execution 1.3 6.00 650 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.25
Choreography/Composition 1.3 6.50 650 7.25 6.00 6.25 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.93
Deductions  0.00
Event Manager WS GIANNI TILOTTI JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
p 3 L LT Judge 1 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 2 PAR ADA AMARILLA
Data Operator WS JIMENA AMEN Judge 3 ARG  MAURO BUSTAMANTE
Assistant ws LUCIANA MUNAFO Judge 4 BRA  DIOGO SILVA
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5  ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
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